callsign ac_type registratior dep_af des_af dep_time des_time dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

NKS1128 A319 N521INK  KLAS KTPA 10/23/2018 4:26 01R COMMERCIAL
FDX1410 B763 N112FE KMEM KTPA 10/23/2018 5:09 01R COMMERCIAL
UPS1350 B752 N440UP  KDFW KTPA 10/23/2018 5:13 01R COMMERCIAL
UPS1352 B752 N467UP  KPHL KTPA 10/23/2018 5:38 01R COMMERCIAL
GTI3534 B763 N1229A  KBWI KTPA 10/23/2018 5:49 01R COMMERCIAL
UPS1338 A306 N126UP  KSDF KTPA 10/23/2018 5:53 01R COMMERCIAL
FFT262 A320 N230FR  KLAS KTPA 10/23/2018 6:04 01R COMMERCIAL
FDX1424 A306 N733FD KMEM KTPA 10/23/2018 6:07 01R COMMERCIAL
UPS3328 B752 N461UP  KSDF KTPA 10/23/2018 6:53 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA761 B737 N259WN  KFLL KTPA 10/23/2018 7:02 01R COMMERCIAL
DPJ375 LJ60 N375BW  KPBI KTPA 10/23/2018 7:10 01R CORPORATE

UPS9757 B752 N458UP  KFLL KTPA 10/23/2018 7:15 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA1068 B737 N7847A  KATL KTPA 10/23/2018 7:25 01R COMMERCIAL
AAL1118 A319 N9019F  KMIA KTPA 10/23/2018 7:35 01R COMMERCIAL
N996JS L31 N996JS KPIE KTPA 10/23/2018 7:36 01R CORPORATE

SWA921 B737 N459WN KIND KTPA 10/23/2018 7:51 01R COMMERCIAL
UPS5638 B752 N444UP  KJAX KTPA 10/23/2018 8:07 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA2148 B737 N7827A  KPIT KTPA 10/23/2018 8:09 01R COMMERCIAL
N834JS C56X N834JS KISM KTPA 10/23/2018 8:15 01R CORPORATE

SWA2514 B737 N479WN KBWI KTPA 10/23/2018 8:22 01R COMMERCIAL
N119GM LJ45 N119GM KTPA 10/23/2018 8:29 01R CORPORATE

SWA2531 B738 N8504G  KBNA KTPA 10/23/2018 8:34 01R COMMERCIAL
JBU573  A320 N635JB KEWR KTPA 10/23/2018 8:36 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA2520 B737 N208WN KBUF KTPA 10/23/2018 8:38 01R COMMERCIAL
JBU525  A320 N789JB KIFK KTPA 10/23/2018 8:40 01R COMMERCIAL
UAL1797 B752 N14118 KEWR KTPA 10/23/2018 8:55 01R COMMERCIAL
DAL1572 B752 N539US  KATL KTPA 10/23/2018 8:58 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA1269 B737 N701GS KMDW KTPA 10/23/2018 9:00 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA386 B737 N284WN KPVD KTPA 10/23/2018 9:01 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA875 B737 N558WN KHOU KTPA 10/23/2018 9:05 01R COMMERCIAL
AAL1704 A321 N196UW KCLT KTPA 10/23/2018 9:07 01R COMMERCIAL
SWA781 B738 N8640D  KPHL KTPA 10/23/2018 9:09 01R COMMERCIAL

AAL746  A319 N700UW KDCA KTPA 10/23/2018 9:47 01R COMMERCIAL



SWQ3952
FFT1395
NKS795
JBU891
SWA1634
DAL2607
N2796
N1327)
SWA2121
SWA1120
UAL259
N251HR
DAL2598
DAL2598
SWA1339
N8OSDA
AAL1351
GTI13641
UAL2002
AAL1875
DAL550
SWA862
DAL2913
FFT1332
DAL1959
ROU1654
SKW3740
SWA2412
UAL1263
AAL2046
NKS343
DAL2091
SWA1142
SWA104

B734
A321
A320
A320
B737
B739
C25A
C525
B738
B737
B739
GLF4
B712
B712
B38M
GLF5
B738
B763
A320
A320
B712
B737
A320
A320
A321
A319
CRJ9
B38M
B738
A320
A320
A321
B737
B737

N712FR
N653NK
N632JB
N77528B
N846DN
N2796
N1327)
N8683D
N723SW
N62892
N251HR
N891AT

N8720L
N8OSDA
N946NN
N1381A
N442UA
N110UW
N910AT
N790SW
N363NW
N235FR
N310DN
CGBHR
N806SK
N8702L
N35260
N114UW
N606NK
N338DN
N495WN
N273WN

MUSC
KCLE
KBOS
KBOS
KALB
KATL
KPIE
KECP
KMHT
KLGA
KEWR
KDPL
KJFK
KIFK
KMKE
KDAL
KDFW
KRFD
KIAD
KPHL
KCVG
KFLL
KBOS
KORD
KDTW
CYyz
KRDU
KCMH
KORD
KCLT
KACY
KATL
KMCI
KDCA

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

10/23/2018 9:49

10/23/2018 9:51

10/23/2018 9:53

10/23/2018 9:56

10/23/2018 9:59
10/23/2018 10:01
10/23/2018 10:04
10/23/2018 10:06
10/23/2018 10:09
10/23/2018 10:11
10/23/2018 10:20
10/23/2018 10:27
10/23/2018 10:30
10/23/2018 10:30
10/23/2018 10:33
10/23/2018 10:35
10/23/2018 10:41
10/23/2018 10:44
10/23/2018 10:46
10/23/2018 10:47
10/23/2018 10:50
10/23/2018 10:51
10/23/2018 10:53
10/23/2018 11:01
10/23/2018 11:09
10/23/2018 11:11
10/23/2018 11:12
10/23/2018 11:16
10/23/2018 11:21
10/23/2018 11:22
10/23/2018 11:24
10/23/2018 11:27
10/23/2018 11:29
10/23/2018 11:31

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



DAL2280
AAL2584
NUS560
N4AM
AAL505
DAL2047
DAL1703
JBU533
SWA1976
AAL2430
FFT1019
AAL1767
SWA1657
AAL2187
SWA769
AAL669
UAL1783
JBU1991
DAL1712
DAL2111
1BU1447
SWA2411
LXJ420
SWA2276
SWA2464
NKS639
GTI3067
SWA1143
JBU325
UAL1890
JBU1973
UAL2067
FDX3150
EDV5067

B712
B738
C560
B739
A321
A321
A321
A320
B737
B738
A320
A319
B737
A321
B737
A319
B738
A320
B739
B752
E190
B737
E545
B738
B738
A320
B763
B737
A320
A320
A320
B39M
B752
CRJ9

NO19AT
N957AN

N4AM
N578UW
N311DN
N336DX

N920WN
N317PG
N304FR

N439WN
N537UW
N260WN
N812AW
N17229
N639JB
N852ED
N557NW
N304JB
N250WN
N420FX
N8655D
N8538V
N630NK
N1327A
N495WN
N662JB
N407UA
N534JB
N37504
N776FD
N904XJ

KLGA
KMIA
KmQJ
KTPA
KPHX
KATL
KDTW
KBDL
KBWI
KDFW
KPHL
KDCA
TSI
KCLT
KFLL
KMIA
KEWR
KBOS
KMSP
KATL
KHPN
KBNA
KAUS
KSDF
KMSY
KDTW
KCVG
KDCA
KIFK
KEWR
KEWR
KIAH
KAFW
KRDU

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

HitHHHHHH

10/23/2018 11:36
10/23/2018 11:41
10/23/2018 11:50

10/23/2018 16:07
10/23/2018 16:10
10/23/2018 16:12
10/23/2018 16:14
10/23/2018 16:16
10/23/2018 16:18
10/23/2018 16:20
10/23/2018 16:22
10/23/2018 16:24
10/23/2018 16:28
10/23/2018 16:30
10/23/2018 16:41
10/23/2018 16:47
10/23/2018 16:54
10/23/2018 16:56
10/23/2018 16:58
10/23/2018 17:01
10/23/2018 17:03
10/23/2018 17:06
10/23/2018 17:07
10/23/2018 17:11
10/23/2018 17:14
10/23/2018 17:23
10/23/2018 17:26
10/23/2018 17:29
10/23/2018 17:50
10/23/2018 17:52
10/23/2018 17:54
10/23/2018 17:56
10/23/2018 17:57

01R
01R
01R
28
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



DAL1391
UAL397
UPS5528
DAL2081
DLH482
SWA2073
SWA1704
SWA1789
DAL2649
FDX768
AAL2032
AAL1811
SWA2277
SWA151
N68ONY
AAL2624
AAL1464
DAL786
N46LW
UPS5506
SWA3953
NKS941
SWA2220
DAL2130
SWA383
NKS1130
FDX562
SWAS009
SWA2158
DAL1545
UAL360
ROU1658
UAL1680
SWA1309

B738
B738
A306
B752
A343
B738
B738
B738
B712
DC10
A319
A321
B738
B738
C680
A319
B738
B712
C25B
B752
B738
A320
B737
A321
B738
A320
B763
B737
B38M
B738
B738
A321
B739
B737

N3738B
N79521
N143UP
N674DL
DAIGV
N8311Q
N8310C
N8605E
NO69AT
N383FE
N818AW
N970UY
N8326F
N8570W
N68ONY
N9021H
N891NN

N46LW

N438UP
N8322X
N609NK
N421LV
N360DN
N85567
N618NK
N120FE

N8711Q
N398DA
N35236

N37466
N235WN

KLAX
KORD
KMCO
KATL
EDDF
KFLL
KBWI
KMEM
KJFK
KMEM
KPHL
KCLT
KISP
KDEN
KTEB
KMIA
KORD
KLGA
KAUO
KSDF
MUHA
KATL
KCMH
KATL
KSAN
KLAS
KMEM
KSTL
KATL
KBOS
KIAD
KYYZ
KIAH
KBWI

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

10/23/2018 17:59
10/23/2018 18:04
10/23/2018 18:06
10/23/2018 18:09
10/23/2018 18:13
10/23/2018 18:15
10/23/2018 18:16
10/23/2018 18:18
10/23/2018 18:20
10/23/2018 18:21
10/23/2018 18:27
10/23/2018 18:29
10/23/2018 18:32
10/23/2018 18:36
10/23/2018 18:38
10/23/2018 18:40
10/23/2018 18:42
10/23/2018 18:44
10/23/2018 18:49
10/23/2018 18:53
10/23/2018 18:54
10/23/2018 18:56
10/23/2018 19:00
10/23/2018 19:02
10/23/2018 19:05
10/23/2018 19:14
10/23/2018 19:19
10/23/2018 19:22
10/23/2018 19:27
10/23/2018 19:36
10/23/2018 19:59
10/23/2018 20:05
10/23/2018 20:08
10/23/2018 20:10

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



EJA519
AAL1798
DAL1491
SWA228
SWA1410
LXJ573
SWA2418
AAL2082
SWA2717
N838FL
SWA1643
JBU225
UAL1640
SWA2085
AAL604
UAL246
SWA19
AAL1745
SWA1308
AAL2022
SWA6588
DAL1797
AAL2700
GTI3596
AAL2401
SWA2134
SWA2216
DAL2563
SWA2146
SWA1735
SWA922
AAL1921
SKW3605
SWA1993

C68A
A320
A321
B737
B737
CL30
B738
A320
B737
FA50
B737
A320
B738
B737
A320
B738
B737
A319
B738
A319
B738
B752
B738
B763
B738
B737
B738
B739
B737
B737
B737
A319
CRJ9

B737

N519QS
N111US
N304DN
N7855A
N7525W
N573FX
N500WR
N604AW
N719SW
N838FL
N7828A
N793JB
N25201
N223WN
N123UW
N14250
N934WN
N716UW
N8559Q
N713UW
N8318F
N668DN
N832NN
N1049A
NO69AN
N481WN
N8652B
N856DN
N219WN
N764SW
N488WN
N812AW
N806SK
N7713A

KBCT
KCLT
KATL
KAUS
KIND
KBCT
KPVD
KPHL
KFLL
KDAL
KLGA
KIFK
KEWR
KATL
KPHX
KORD
KPIT
KDCA
KMDW
KCLT
KMDW
KATL
KORD
KMIA
KDFW
KBHM
KDEN
KDTW
KDAL
KHOU
KBNA
KMIA
KRDU
KMSY

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

10/23/2018 20:13
10/23/2018 20:15
10/23/2018 20:23
10/23/2018 20:32
10/23/2018 20:43
10/23/2018 20:47
10/23/2018 20:50
10/23/2018 20:53
10/23/2018 20:55
10/23/2018 21:00
10/23/2018 21:02
10/23/2018 21:04
10/23/2018 21:15
10/23/2018 21:33
10/23/2018 21:35
10/23/2018 21:40
10/23/2018 21:44
10/23/2018 21:48
10/23/2018 21:50
10/23/2018 21:53
10/23/2018 21:55
10/23/2018 21:58
10/23/2018 22:06
10/23/2018 22:10
10/23/2018 22:25
10/23/2018 22:28
10/23/2018 22:29
10/23/2018 22:31
10/23/2018 22:33
10/23/2018 22:35
10/23/2018 22:38
10/23/2018 22:40
10/23/2018 22:42
10/23/2018 22:43

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



DAL2178
SWA331
DAL211
SWA226
UAL647
SWA301
UAL1819
UAL1789
AAL2256
AAL1773
NKS615
DAL1155
SWA2153

B712
B737
B712
B737
A320
B737
B739
A320
B738
A320
A320
B752
B738

N7877H
NO57AT
N740SW
N455UA
N259WN
N37437
N406UA
N922NN
N679AW
N650NK
N543US
N8580Z

KLGA
KRDU
KJFK
KLAS
KSFO
KBWI
KDEN
KIAH
KDFW
KCLT
KFLL
KATL
KPHX

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

10/23/2018 22:45
10/23/2018 22:47
10/23/2018 22:49
10/23/2018 22:50
10/23/2018 22:53
10/23/2018 22:56
10/23/2018 23:07
10/23/2018 23:20
10/23/2018 23:24
10/23/2018 23:46
10/23/2018 23:48
10/23/2018 23:51
10/23/2018 23:53

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL



deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

dir

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
TERRAIN

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
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